

2:00PM-4:00PM

Senate Meeting

Contact Number: (951) 3727007

www.norcocollege.edu/asnc

## Associated Students of Norco College Senate Meeting

- I. Call to Order: 2:01 PM
- II. Pledge of Allegiance:
- III. Roll Call:

ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero President of the Associated Students of Norco College -- Autumn Parra Vice President of Administration -- Nathaniel Ilo Vice President of Finance – Shawn Schoen Vice President of Campus Activities -- AimeeSarai Nuñez Absent Vice President of Campus Relations -- Rudy Castellanos Vice President of Campus Organizations -- M.K. Peña Senator of administrationarah Gadalla Senator of administrationAna Hernandez Senator of administrationAmber Lall Senator of financ € rancisco Fernandez Tardy Senator of activitie David Chaney Senator of activitiesTeresa Chihuahua Senator of relations Abraham Melgarejo Senator of relation®amien Saelak Senator of organization-aiza Chatman Tardy Senator of organizationAngelica Calderon

IV. Approval of Minutes: (February 21 92860

Motion Author: Dr. Bryan Reece (Discussion Item) The Associated students of Norco College will review the big Us plan, which is long term vision for Norco College. President: If there are no objections, I would like to postpone this to next week. Approved by Consensus.

Sen.2.28.03 Attending dinner with the President Motion Author: Autumn Parra (Discussion Item/Action Item) The Associated students of Norco Coll difference. Try to have a good relationship with your chair and make sure you are reporting the proper information.

Also, a diversity summit on campus in Fall. We talked about DLR architect to be present at